

# Board of Commissioners of Cook County

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-3096	Version: 1	Name:	Kathleen Brock - 05/11/22		
Туре:	Workers' Con Claims	npensation	Status:	Approved		
File created:	4/26/2022		In control:	Finance Committee		
On agenda:	5/11/2022		Final action:	5/12/2022		
Title:	<ul> <li>Employee: Kathleen Brock</li> <li>Job Title: Youth Development Specialist</li> <li>Department: Juvenile Temporary Detention Center</li> <li>Date of Incident: 01/23/2018; 09/16/2018; 07/23/2019; 09/30/2020</li> <li>Incident/Activity: On January 23, 2018, Petitioner injured her lower back while separating residents.</li> <li>On September 16, 2018, Petitioner injured her right arm while separating residents. On July 13, 2019, Petitioner injured her right shoulder and lower back while separating residents. On September 30, 2020, Petitioner injured her right hip and lower back while separating residents.</li> <li>Accidental Injuries: Lower back; Right arm; Right shoulder; Right hip</li> <li>Petition and Order No: 18 WC 12344, 18 WC 12731; 18 WC 30214; 19 WC 23498; 20 WC 28465</li> <li>Claim Amount: \$64,615.20</li> <li>Attorney: Saks Robinson &amp; Rittenberg, Ltd.</li> <li>Date of Subcommittee Approval: 04/05/2022</li> <li>Prior/pending claims: N/A</li> </ul>					

#### Sponsors:

Indexes:

## Code sections:

### Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/12/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass
5/11/2022	1	Finance Committee	recommend for approval	Pass

Employee: Kathleen Brock

Job Title: Youth Development Specialist

Department: Juvenile Temporary Detention Center

Date of Incident: 01/23/2018; 09/16/2018; 07/23/2019; 09/30/2020

Incident/Activity: On January 23, 2018, Petitioner injured her lower back while separating residents. On September 16, 2018, Petitioner injured her right arm while separating residents. On July 13, 2019, Petitioner injured her right shoulder and lower back while separating residents. On September 30, 2020, Petitioner injured her right hip and lower back while separating residents.

Accidental Injuries: Lower back; Right arm; Right shoulder; Right hip

Petition and Order No: 18 WC 12344, 18 WC 12731; 18 WC 30214; 19 WC 23498; 20 WC 28465

Claim Amount: \$64,615.20

Attorney: Saks Robinson & Rittenberg, Ltd.

Date of Subcommittee Approval: 04/05/2022

Prior/pending claims: N/A